
NIC State Coordinators for NSAP
State Coordinator e-mail Contact Detail
Andaman Ms. Anita anitha.s@nic.in 9474247132
Andhra Pradesh Mrs Achuta achuta@nic.in 9440440672
Arunachal Pradesh Ms Gyati Doley gyati.doley@nic.in 9436226848
Assam Ms Kabita Roy Das kabita@nic.in 9435197250
Bihar Mr. Manoj Panigrahi mk.panigrahi@nic.in 9471000759
Chhattisgarh Mr P Rama Rao pramarao@nic.in 9425508137

Chandigarh Mr Vivek Verma vivek.verma@nic.in 9417367744

Dadra Nagar Haveli Mr M D Tanlikar md.talnikar@nic.in 260-2642161
Daman & Diu Mr Nitin nitinkumar.n@nic.in 9824581819
Delhi Mrs Saroj Rawat fasdsw@nic.in 9868467277
Goa Mr G.H. Subhash subhash.gh@nic.in 9421246821
Gujarat Sri Anand Shah anand.shah@nic.in 9427600830
Haryana Mr Susheel Kumar susheel@hry.nic.in 0172-2741950
Himachal Pradesh Sh Lalit Kapoor kapoor.lalit@nic.in 9418475044
J & K Sh Rajesh Kumar kumar.rajesh@nic.in 091-2546672
Jharkhand Mrs Shiwani Korah shiwani.korah@nic.in
Karnataka Mrs Jayanti s.jayanthi@nic.in 9449808013
Kerala Sri Ajith ajithb@nic.in 0471-2729894
Lakshadweep Mr Nizar nizar@nic.in 9447331634
Madhya Pradesh Mr Sunil Jain sjain@nic.in 9425609696
Maharashtra
Manipur Ch Swarnalata swarna@nic.in 0385-2225208
Meghalaya Shri.Osterwell Swer osterwell.swer@nic.in 9774002458
Mizoram Ms Lalhma Chhuani chhuani@nic.in 9436360268
Nagaland Miss Swede swede@nic.in 9436005258
Orissa Sh G C Pati gcp@ori.nic.in 9437053146
Puducherry Mr S Sivanandam siva.pon@nic.in 9442172161

Punjab
Sh. PP Singh /

Sh. Sanjay Gupta

pp.singh@nic.in

gupta.sanjay@nic.in
9463654743
9463601483

Rajasthan Mr Paresh Jain pare.jain@nic.in 9414048023
Sikkim Mr Abhijit Ray nandkis@nic.in 8016877406
Tamil Nadu Mr Stephen stephen@tn.nic.in 9444934165
Telangana Mrs Achuta achuta@nic.in 9440440672
Tripura Sh A K De ak.de@nic.in 9436131067
Uttar Pradesh
Uttaranchal Mr.Vinod Taneja vinod.taneja@nic.in 9411109404
West Bengal Mr Amitabh Sarkar amitabh.sarkar@gov.in 9007011493

Mr. Udaikant Jha udaikant.jha@nic.in

Mr. Sanjay Ganjewar sv.ganjewar@nic.in  9511864103




